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The most significant event of the 150" Anniversary Celebration year
Anni versary FBFPvaegret s4 | will occur on March 15, 2020. The 10:45 worship service will be the
, signature celebration event of the entire year.
Parish Nurse PNegves 5| go\arg of the elements of worship will be drawn from previous an-
Chil@r®nnistrPage 6 niver_sary services. The chpir_will be singing 2 special anthems. Many
special guests have been invited to attend.
Youth Acti vi tPiaegse 7 Months ago during one of the planning sessions of the Anniversary
cesnemy car nrnge B Committee, one of the members suggested producing a documentary.
g J What a great idea! Too bad we di|dn3
Upcoming StuBmags 9 | er. After some investigation into resources, we were able to secure
_ the services of a professional videographer who produces documen-
Upcomi ng Everrtage 10 griesfora living. He was quite interested in the project, even though
Calendar Pagle 1 the time frame was a bit tight. We were able to optain a contra_ct with
him and the work began. Underwriting for the project was obtained
from Durfee 360, the Kent Durfee Memorial Fund. You may have
seen someone at Heritage Sunday and Christmas Eve taking pic-
: : tures. Recently he interviewed many people from the church, from
Mi ssi on St at|e menmallchildrento longtime members. He acquired many photos from
I n response to thle |
R R LR o he Ghuﬂ&gjﬂrcm\fﬁé arfl dfely heavily from the church history, This is
Wichita, Kansas, |is Bwshi of ] )
believers bound togeft h'Ehle pltemlegeloétthls fverk @il accur during the 10:45 worship ser-
and to proclaimithfeycpp Wlal'tﬁ .2020. You do not want to miss this event! This wil
of Jesus Chri st hr ? éa
spiritual nurturilng, ega gx&g lten m  Anyite your friends to attend First Presbyterian
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The Rev. Dr. Brent O. Johnston
Pastor/Head of Staff
pastor@firstchurchwichita.org

Joan Aldrich
Parish Nurse
aldrich@firstchurchwichita.org

Geri Doll
Director of Youth Ministry
doll@firstchurchwichita.org

Liz Norris
Director of
norris@firstchurchwichita.org

Steve Bixler
Director of Music
bixler@firstchurchwichita.org

Mark Sweeney
Organist
msweeney620@yahoo.com

Gary Huffman
Archivist/Assoc. Organist
huffman@firstchurchwichita.org

U Admi ni stratt ve

Michelle Edwards
Administrative Assistant
publications@firstchurchwichita.org

Nancy Bishop
Bookkeeper
finance @firstchurchwichita.org

Roy Yarbrough
Facilities Manager
facilities@firstchurchwichita.org

Mary Burgett
Economy Corner Manager

Phyllis Robertson
Economy Corner Assistant Manager

Dave Duncan
Whispering Winds Camp Manager
dbduncan@firstchurchwichita.org

Melinda Sears
Clerk of the Session
sj.ml.sears@att.net
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L et Us Focus Our Prayers
Me mber s
Tom Starnes, Jeff Critter
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March 13 Commemoration of Church
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